
2 Bus Route & Timetable: Preston -
Southport/Ormskirk

There are high priority updates for this bus route

Next bus

LIVE
LIVE times only display when they are available ? all other times are based on our bus timetables.

 

Access & facilities
The following facilities and access types
are available on this route.

From Monday 8th October 2018 we will launch our new network,
due to the confirmation Greyhound Bridge is reopening on
Sunday 7th October.

From Monday 7th January, service 113 between Preston and
Wigan will be withdrawn.

Service updates for this bus

Last refreshed at 19:12

Preston City Centre, Bus Station (Stand 22)19:45
LIVE

Preston City Centre, Railway Station (Stand A)19:49
19:51
LIVE

Penwortham, Library19:54
19:55
LIVE

Hutton, Anchor Inn19:57
20:00
LIVE

Longton, St Andrews Church20:00
20:03
LIVE

Hall Carr, Walmer Bridge Inn20:04
20:07
LIVE

Much Hoole, Smithy Inn20:07
20:10
LIVE

Tarleton, Cock and Bottle20:14
20:18
LIVE

Hesketh Bank, Chapel Rd20:21
20:27
LIVE

Banks, The New Fleetwood20:30
20:35
LIVE

Crossens, Rufford Road20:34
20:40
LIVE

Southport, Wellington Street (Stop AB)20:46
20:54
LIVE

Next bus 2
from Preston City Centre,

Bus Station (Stand 22)

20:45 22:00 23:00

Low floor access
Stagecoach Smart
Wheelchair access

New Network Launches Monday 8

October

29 Jan 20 18

Share Service Announcement: 113 Preston -

Wigan

0 9 Nov 20 18

Share

Read more

/
#
#
#
#
#
/service-updates/serviceupdatesarticle?SituationId=ID-09/11/2018-13:05:54:858


© 2018 Stagecoach UK Bus

Service Disruption  Updated 0 9 Oct 20 18, 0 9:10

Route T imetable Updates  Updated 0 9 Nov 20 18, 13:11

The 61 service is now leaving from Topping Street instead of
Talbot Road whilst the Improvements to Blackpool town centre
are being completed.

General  Updated 0 9 Nov 20 18, 14:11

Read more

Service 61 Departure update

0 9 Nov 20 18 to 0 1 Jan 20 19

Share

Read more

/service-updates/serviceupdatesarticle?SituationId=ID-29/01/2018-14:33:49:045
#
/service-updates/serviceupdatesarticle?SituationId=ID-09/11/2018-14:10:25:467

	2 Bus Route & Timetable: Preston - Southport/Ormskirk
	There are high priority updates for this bus route
	Next bus
	Access & facilities
	Next bus 2
	Service updates for this bus
	New Network Launches Monday 8 October 29 Jan 2018
	Service Announcement: 113 Preston - Wigan 09 Nov 2018
	Service 61 Departure update 09 Nov 2018 to 01 Jan 2019




